Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A ITEM NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2642-2650/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 277/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 12/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 97/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 98/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 134/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 278/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 279/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 105/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR (NOW U.T. OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUMAIRA YOUSUF SHAWL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24240/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 28-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv. Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal, Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anis Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 20781-20789/2021

Mr. Shoeb Alam, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 42 in SLP(C) Nos.2642 of 2022, respondent Nos.1

to 3 in SLP(C) No.2643 of 2022, respondent Nos.2 to 43 in SLP(C) No. 2644 of 2022, respondent Nos.13 to 27 in SLP(C) No.2645 of 2022, respondent Nos.1 to 13 in SLP(C) No.2646 of 2022, Respondent Nos.1 to 13, 21, 23 to 25 in SLP(C) No.2647 of 2022, respondent Nos.1 to 15 SLP(C) No.2648 of 2022, Respondent Nos.1 to 13, 21, 33 to 47 in SLP(C) No.2649 of 2022 and Respondent Nos.2 to 4 in SLP(C) No.2650 of 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**